(“Property”), as follows, subject to all restrictions set forth in this ordinance:

Encroachment Description:

A sidewalk café, located along the east Right-of-Way line of North Delaware Avenue, from a point
approximately zero feet (0’-0”) north of the Poplar Street north Right-of-Way line to a point approximately one
hundred fifty-five feet two inches (155’-2”) farther north encroaching into the east footway of North Delaware
Avenue a variable distance of approximately eleven feet seven inches (11’-7”) maximum to approximately
three feet five inches (3’-5”) minimum towards the west.

A minimum nine feet (9’-0”) of clear passable sidewalk space is to remain after installation.